On the proposition of Cllr Dutton, seconded by Cllr Rockett, Agreed with 1 abstention   

262/25 To receive and propose the precept demand for 2026-27  
The Council received and considered the recommendation of the Governance & 
Finance Committee to set the precept for the financial year 2026/27 at £861,862.67 
(Eight hundred and sixty-one thousand, eight hundred and sixty-two pounds and sixty-
seven pence), representing an increase of £294,187.67 from £567,675, equating to a 
52.89% increase for a Band D property. 
RESOLVED: That a precept of £861,862.67 (Eight hundred and sixty-one thousand, eight 
hundred and sixty-two pounds and sixty-seven pence), be issued to the billing authority 
for the financial year 2026/27. 
On the proposition of Cllr Dutton, seconded by Cllr Rockett, Agreed with 1 abstention 

263/25 To receive the following applications for a grant from the Market Tolls: